Boys Soccer

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08

Champion
Sumter

Sumter
Irmo
Irmo

Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
St. Joseph’s
St. Joseph’s
St. Joseph’s
St. Joseph’s
St. Joseph’s

Palmetto Scholars
Governor’s School

Dixie
COVID-19

Southside Christian
Southside Christian

St. Joseph

Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Christ Church
Hanahan
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Chapin

Chapin
Emerald
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England

STATE SOCCER TEAM CHAMPIONS
(1975-76 — 2022-23)

Coach

Mike Weathersbee
Mike Weathersbee
Nicky Joseph
Nicky Joseph

David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
David Wilcox
Frank Kucinic
Frank Kucinic
Frank Kucinic
Frank Kucinic
Frank Kucinic
Justin Wingard
Jay Schimek
Brian Gamble
No Final

Sam Greeley
Sam Greeley
Frank Kucinic

Memo Suarez
Memo Suarez
Ed Khouri

Ed Khouri
Mike Stafford
Rick Raycroft
William Kerrigan
Ed Khouri

Ed Khouri

Ed Khouri
Richard Hiller
Richard Hiller
Brad Nicholas
Edward Khouri
Edward Khouri
Edward Khouri
Edward Khouri

AA

Runner-up
Porter-Gaud

Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Sumter

Williston-Elko
Blackville-Hilda
Buford

Buford

Academic Magnet
Lincoln

Lincoln

Academic Magnet
Academic Magnet
Academic Magnet
Charleston Charter
Governor’s School
Blackville-Hilda
Charleston Charter
Governor’s School
Bamberg-Ehrhardt
Dixie

Charleston Charter
Royals Live Oaks

Palmetto Scholars
Palmetto Scholars
Christ Church

Andrew Jackson
Chapin

Andrew Jackson
Walhalla
Hanahan
Chapin

Emerald

Chapin

Chapin

Chapin

Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Emerald
Walhalla
Emerald
Emerald

Coach

Fred Norchi
Roger Hazel
Joe Wingard
Gary Bordogna

Paul Waters
Patrick Sensiba
Russ Haselden
Russ Haselden
Troy Bennage
Robert Hartnett
Robert Hartnett
Troy Bennage
Troy Bennage
Troy Bennage
Hayne Painter
John Batten
Derrick Allison
Micki Boulineau
John Batten
David Choi
Brian Gamble
Noah Garrett
Robert Parkes

Zach Vollertsen
Zach Vollertsen
Anthony Esquivel

Mike Williams
Thad Miller
Mike Williams
Michael Green
Ric Raycroft
Bob Taylor
Brad Nichols
Bob Taylor
Richard Hiller
Richard Hiller
Ed Khouri

Ed Khouri

Ed Khouri
Brad Nickles
Chris Preisig
Brad Nickles
Brad Nickles



Boys Soccer

2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Champion
Bishop England

Batesburg-Leesville

Bishop England
Academic Magnet
Bishop England
Academic Magnet
Academic Magnet
Bishop England
Academic Magnet
Academic Magnet

Oceanside Collegiate

COVID-19
Christ Church
Christ Church

Oceanside Collegiate

Champion
Daniel

Porter-Gaud
Daniel
Porter-Gaud
Bishop England
Middleton
Middleton
Riverside
Middleton
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

T. L. Hanna
Daniel
Wade Hampton
J. L. Mann
Riverside
Riverside
Greenville
Daniel
Greenville
Eastside
Riverside
Greenville
Riverside
South Aiken
J L Mann
Eastside

Coach
Edward Khouri
Jason Mouzon
Edward Khouri
Jason Hamil
Ed Khouri
Jason Hamil
Jason Hamil
Edward Khouri
Jason Hamil
Jason Hamil
André Berenzon
No Final

Anthony Esquivel
Anthony Esquivel

Collin Phillips

Coach

Andy Demori
Fred Norchi
Andy Demori
Fred Norchi
Susan Arnold
Ted Miller
Ted Miller
William Hosea
Ted Miller
William Hosea
William Hosea
William Hosea
William Hosea
William Hosea
William Hosea
William Hosea
Dick Smith
Andy Demori
Carlos Osorio
Bill Linn
William Hosea
Chris Crist
Jim Sosebee
Tommy Bolger
Jim Sosebee
David Craig
Brian Dender
Ed Joyce
Brian Dender
Paul Waters
William Hosea
Scott Halkett

Runner-up
Emerald

Bishop England
Gilbert

Indian Land
Indian Land
Indian Land
Indian Land
Indian Land

St. Joseph'’s
St. Joseph'’s

Southside Christian

Andrew Jackson
Gray Collegiate
Gray Collegiate

AAA

Runner-up
A. C. Flora

Daniel

Mauldin

Dixie

T. L. Hanna

J. L. Mann
Riverside
Middleton
Riverside
Bishop England
Bishop England
Bishop England
Dreher
Middleton
Middleton

Fort Dorchester
Middleton
James Island
St. Andrews
Dreher
Middleton
Brookland-Cayce
Brookland-Cayce
Myrtle Beach
Myrtle Beach
Socastee
Dreher
Socastee
Chapin
Eastside

South Aiken
Myrtle Beach

Coach

Brock Scott
Edward Khouri
Kevin Darlington
Adam Cole
Adam Cole
Adam Cole
Adam Cole
Adam Cole
Frank Kucinic
Frank Kucinic
Sam Greeley

Will Brice
Kevin Heise
Kevin Heise

Coach

Volker D. Von Eck
Andy Demori
Don Miller
David Delgado
Dick Smith
Mark Kish
William Hosea
Ted Miller
William Hosea
Memo Suarez
Memo Suarez
Memo Suarez
Jennifer Simmons
Ted Miller

Ted Miller
Anthony Pelton
Ted Miller
Mike Franham
Karl Gueldner
Todd Wilkinson
Ted Miller
Kevin Heise
Kevin Heise
Joel Banta
Joel Banta
Memo Suarez
Richard Rowell
Memo Suarez
Richard Hiller
Scott Halkett
Paul Waters

Jason Himmelsbach



Boys Soccer

2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Fort Mill

Hilton Head Island
Eastside

A C Flora
Chapman

Berea

Berea

May River
COVID-19
Brookland-Cayce
Daniel

Daniel

Lloyd Chalker
Wayne Quinlin
Bill Martin

Matt Barry

Will Maley

Karl Casida

Karl Casida
Misael Garzén
No Final
Matthew Drapeau
Philip Boyer
Thomas lzaquirre

Hilton Head Island
Eastside
Brookland-Cayce
St James

Myrtle Beach
Bluffton

Bishop England
Indian Land

Daniel
Brookland Cayce
Beaufort

Wayne Quinlan

Scott Halkett

Kevin Heise
Thubalihle Nkomazana

Josh Fox
Ed Khouri
Adam Cole

Philip Boyer
Matthew Drapeau
Terry Rawlins



Boys Soccer

1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Champion
T. L. Hanna

Sumter

Irmo
Eastside
Summerville
Eastside
Eastside
Irmo

Irmo

Irmo

Irmo

Wando
Wando

Irmo

Wando

Irmo

Irmo

Irmo

Irmo
Summerville
Irmo

Dorman
Wando

Irmo

Irmo

South Aiken
Northwestern
Spring Valley
Northwestern
Northwestern
Northwestern
Wando

J L Mann
Irmo

Wando

J L Mann
River Bluff
Chapin
Chapin
Dreher
CoVID-19
James Island
Eastside
Riverside

Coach

Dick Smith

Mike Weathersbee
Phil Savitz

Frank Ridlehoover
Anthony Pelton
Frank Ridlehoover
Frank Ridlehoover
Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Tom Reilly

Tom Reilly

Phil Savitz

Tom Reilly

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Ron Brady

Phil Savitz
Carlos Osario
Tom Reilly

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Paul Waters
Dominic Wren
Dave Clark
Dominic Wren
Dominic Wren
Dominic Wren
Shilo Tisdale
William Hosea
Phil Savitz

Shilo Tisdale
Brian Dender
Phil Savitz

Ben Bosco

Ken Corning
Jamie McClendon
No Final

Todd Robinson
Michael Martin
Scott Columbia

AAAA

Runner-up
Irmo

Irmo

Spring Valley
Socastee
Eastside
Wando
Wando
Spring Valley
Spring Valley
Middleton
Wando

Irmo

Irmo
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Mauldin
Summerville
Dutch Fork
Irmo

Ridge View
Ridge View
Irmo
Northwestern
Northwestern
Irmo

Spring Valley
Northwestern
Spring Valley
Irmo

Irmo

Irmo

Wando
Lexington

J L Mann
Wando
Clover
Eastside
Eastside
Eastside

Eastside
North Augusta
James Island

Coach

Jim Littlejohn
Phil Savitz

John Boulware
Buddy Rogers
Frank Ridlehoover
Tom Reilly

Tom Reilly
John Boulware
John Boulware
Ted Miller

Tom Reilly

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz
George Sugden
George Sugden
George Sugden
Charlie Mayfield
Ron Brady
Wayne Quinlan
Phil Savitz
Kevin Darlington
Kevin Darlington
Phil Savitz

Nic Finotti

Nic Finotti

Phil Savitz
Dave Clark
Dominic Wren
Dave Clark

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz

Phil Savitz
Shilo Tisdale
William Gettys

Shilo Tisdale
Graham Stafford
Michael Martin
Michael Martin
Michael Martin

Michael Martin
Michael Vaughan
Todd Robinson



Boys Soccer

AAAAA
2016-17 Wando Shilo Tisdale J L Mann Brian Dender
2017-18 Wando Shilo Tisdale Nation Ford Jon Jarrett
2018-19 Wando Shilo Tisdale J L Mann Roger Zuchowski
2019-20 CoVID-19 No Final
2020-21 Riverside Todd Lea Lexington Will Gettys
2021-22 Riverside Todd Lea Chapin
2022-23 Ashley Ridge Nate Harris Clover Graham Strafford
SCHOOL RECORDS
Most State Championships
17.......... Bishop England....1984, 92, 93, 94, 95, 98, 99, 00, 01, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 11, 13, 16
16.......... Moo, 1978, 79, 82, 87, 88, 89, 90, 93, 95, 96, 97, 98, 00, 03, 04, 13
15.......... Riverside.............. 1987, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 00, 01, 06, 08, 21, 22, 23
14.......... Christ Church ....... 1996, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 21, 22
Most Consecutive State Championships
*11.....Christ Church.................. 2001 - 11
7. Riverside..............ccceeeee 1989 - 95
5. Bishop England.............. 2005 - 09
5. St. Joseph's.......ccoovvnn. 2012 - 16
4..... (MO .o 1987 - 90
4. Bishop England .............. 1992 - 95
4. Bishop England .............. 1998 - 01
*National Record
CAREER COACHING WINS
755 ... Phil Savitz ................. (MO ., 1980 - 19............... 755-102-6
454 ...... Kevin Heise................ Brookland-Cayce............. 1991 - 16............... 454 - 172 - 26
434 ...... Anthony Pelton....... Summerville, Ft. Dorchester, Mid-Carolina. 1980 - 16 ...... 434 -212 -6
486 ...... Ed Khouri .................. Bishop England ............... «oooooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 486 - 115 - 20
400 ...... Dick Smith................. T.L.Hanna ........cc........... 1978 - 10............... 400 - 251 - 13
360 ...... Tom Rellly.................. Wando.......cccccevviiiinnnnnnn. 1980 - 02............... 360-75-16
345 ... Billy Andrews............. West Florence.................. 1976 - 02............... 345-151-10
335 ... Ted Miller .................. Middleton.................cco... 1980 - 00............... 335-86-12
348 ...... Shilo Tisdale.............. Wando........ccoeeeeeviiiiieeens 2008 - 21............... 348 -36-3
276 ...... Frank Ridlehoover..... Eastside/Dorman............. 1973 -97...ccceunnn... 276 - 126 - 18
261 ...... David Kleinfelder-....... Dreher/Lexington............. 1978 - 00............... 261 -118-25
248 ...... Bo Sylvia..........ccccue. Hilton Head ..................... 1980 -95.............. 248 -91-12
246 ...... Andy Demori ............. D. W. Daniel.................... 1977 - 95............... 246 - 88 - 15



Boys Soccer

TEAM RECORD

Most Consecutive Wins

58 ... WanNdO ... 2017 - 19
45 ........... RIVErSide ..o 1989 - 92
21 ... Northwestern .......oocooveveeeieieeieeie, 2003

Most Overtimes In A Game

21 ..., Myrtle Beach vs. Lake City................ 2000
12 ... Sumter vs. Iro........ceeeeeeiiieeeeei, 1979

Most Goals Scored In A Game

26 ........... Spring Valley ........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 1997
22 IFMO e 1987
22 i Eastside vs. Laurens............cccueveeeee 1986
21 ..., Brookland Cayce vs C.A Johnson.....1989

21 ..., Myrtle Beach vs. Lake City................ 2000



Boys Soccer

Most Goals Scored In A Season

¥230 e Myrtle Beach ..................... 2000
170 e, Brookland Cayce............... 2001
170 Ridge View........ccccccvvveeeee. 2000
167 i Riverside ........ccccceeeeeeeeenns 1991
142 i, Wando.........ocoeeeeeiieeeeee, 2019
138 Spring Valley ..........cccc..... 1997
136 e, MO .. 1987
131 s Barnwell ........cccovvvvvinnnnnn. 1995

*National Record

Most Shutouts In A Season

21, Wando........ooceveiviieineeinnnen. 2002
20 Myrtle Beach ..................... 2000
18, MO ., 1988
17, Northwestern..................... 2004

17 Myrtle Beach................ 2000
R MO e 1987
11 Wando........ccoveveneenne. 2017

11, Wando........coovenvennan.. 2001
11, SUMter......coeveveinenen. 2002
11, MO ., 2002



Boys Soccer

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Most Goals Scored In A Career

141............ Kyle 1zzard.............coevvnnnnnn. Andrew Jackson..... 1989 - 93
126............ Andrew Coggins................. Middleton ............... 1985 - 88
123............ Jonathan Coultas ............... West Florence........ 1984 - 88
114............ Jeff Harmon........................ T.L. Hanna............ 1984 - 87

Most Goals Scored In A Season

85 Steven Bush...........cccceeeeene. Myrtle Beach .................. 2000
57 .. Eliese Cedillo ........cccevvenneeee. Gilbert ......ooovvviiiiiiiiins 2009
57 ... Michael Kozak..........c..ccuu...... W. Florence........c........... 1999
56..c...... Austin Savage.........c.ccccuveeenn. Stratford ............oceeeeees 2007
53, Jonathan Coultas.................. West Florence................. 1988
48........... Jeff Harmon .......ccoovvvvneeennnen. T.L.Hanna ......c..con.en... 1987
48........... Keith Grownsell..................... Mauldin .......coooeeveiiinnnnnns 1994

Most Goals Scored In A Game

*4............ Dale Self....covvveeiiiiiiiiee, SUMEr oo, 2002
10...ca..... Hunter Richardson................ Eastside......coocvveeveninn. 1984
10 Chuck Hargrove.................... James Island.................... 1986

*National Record

Most Shutouts In A Season

20 ........... Chatham Rowe............cc.......... Wando .....ccceeeveiiiiiiiiiiee, 2002
17, John Miglarese..........cccc........ Wando .........oeeeeieeeiiiiinnnnn. 1996
17........... Greg McNamee.............ccceeee. MO 1988
17 ... Paul Davidson.............ccceeeee. Myrtle Beach.................... 2000
16........... Matt Carlisle...........cccccvvvvennnnns Northwestern ................... 2004
15........... Newley Purnell....................... Hilton Head...................... 1992
15........... Mike Streeter........ccccccceeeeeennnn. Hilton Head....................... 1990
15........... Chatham Rowe ...................... Wando .......ccoccvvvvinniiinnnnnns 2001
15........... Corey Smith ..., Brookland-Cayce .............. 2001

15........... Noah SCOtt.........uuvvvvviiiiiiininnns Brookland-Cayce .............. 2016



Boys Soccer

Most Shutouts In A Career

56 Michael Rostin .................... Wando...........ceeeeeeens 1994 - 99
52 . John Miglarese ................... Wando............cceeeeees 1992 - 96
52 Chatham Rowe.................... Wando...........coeeeeeenes 1999 - 02
49............. Doug Campbell................... Middleton................... 1985 - 88

48 ............. Brian Davidson ................... Summerville............... 1990 - 94



